

Student Scholarship Program

Dear ASCM Savannah Chapter Member,

The ASCM Savannah Chapter Board of Directors is pleased to announce that we will be accepting scholarship applications from our active membership community. Scholarship awards will be presented at our annual ASCM Savannah Chapter Member Recognition and Holiday Event scheduled for December 2024.

We extend an invitation to interested candidates who meet the following criteria to apply before the **deadline of Friday, October 11, 2024.**

- The applicant is an active Member of the ASCM Savannah Chapter, is in a member's immediate family, or is an active Member of the ASCM Savannah Chapter Student Chapter.
- Applicant must be enrolled as a full-time undergraduate or graduate student at an accredited 2- or 4-year college or university. Awardees must provide proof of matriculation before a scholarship check is issued.
- Selected applicants or an applicant appointed representative must be available to accept the scholarship at the annual awards dinner on the specified event day (T.B.D.).

The number and value of the scholarships awarded will be based on the number of applicants, academic achievement, community involvement and activities.

Applicants must complete the Scholarship Application and submit it with the following:

- 1. Cover letter
- 2. Two letters of recommendation
- **3.** Copy of academic transcript
- 4. Resume

Additional supporting documents are encouraged. *Extra points will be given to students pursuing a career in Operations or Supply Chain Management, community involvement or for parental participation in the organization.*

Please note that applications <u>must</u> be submitted via email, not by postal mail. Email documents to <u>PRESIDENT@APICSSAVANNAH.ORG</u>

Sincere Regards,

The Board of Directors ASCM Savannah Chapter

ASCM Savannah Chapter Student Scholarship Program

Objective

The ASCM Savannah Chapter Scholarship Program was established to encourage advanced undergraduate and graduate study in the field of Supply Chain/Operations Management/ Materials Management for the purpose of preparing persons of high potential for professional careers in the field. The Scholarship will be presented in honor of the Sponsoring organization in conjunction with ASCM Savannah Chapter.

The Scholarship

ASCM Savannah Chapter Scholarships can be awarded in the amounts of \$500, \$1000, \$1,500 or more (maximum of \$5,000). The winners of the ASCM Savannah Chapter Scholarships are determined by a Scholarship Committee consisting of members from the ASCM Savannah Chapter Board of Directors.

Donate to the Scholarship

If you would like to contribute to the ASCM Savannah Chapter Scholarship Fund, you may make the check payable to the ASCM Savannah Chapter and mail to: PO Box 65, Guyton, GA 31312 or you can contact our VP of Finance at <u>PRESIDENT@APICSSAVANNAH.ORG</u>. Did you know that ½ of all Corporate Sponsorship donations go to our Scholarship Fund. Check out our Corporate Sponsorship program.

Eligibility

Undergraduate students in their sophomore, junior or senior year at a fully accredited four-year U.S. college or university, who are enrolled in a degree program in which Supply Chain/Operations Management/Materials Management is their area of concentration, are eligible. Students enrolled in, or accepted to, a fully accredited college or university in the pursuit of graduate studies in Supply Chain/Operations Management/Materials Management as their concentration of study, are also eligible. Recipients are selected without regard to race, color, religion, sex or national origin. Awards will be on a competitive basis, based upon scholastic performance, potential and evidence of the degree of commitment to the pursuit of a professional career in Supply Chain/Operations Management/Materials Management.

Submission and Processing Dates for 2024

- Final due date for submission (i.e., date received) of applications and all supporting documents is Friday, October 11, 2024.
- Selection of scholarship winners by the ASCM Board of Directors will occur at the annual ASCM Savannah Chapter Members Holiday Appreciation Dinner: *December 2024.*

Application Procedures

Students who wish to apply for the ASCM Savannah Chapter Student Scholarships must submit a COMPLETED APPLICATION FORM to the ASCM Savannah Chapter Scholarship Judging Panel via email to <u>PRESIDENT@APICSSAVANNAH.ORG</u>. *This form must be accompanied by an official transcript and resume*. Two (2) Letters of recommendation must be received separately from faculty members in the applicant's school who have major teaching and research commitments in Supply Chain/Operations Management/Materials Management. <u>One recommendation can be a professional</u> <u>recommendation</u> from a company of employment or a professional acquaintance of the applicant. All applications and supporting documents are due by Friday, October 11, 2024.

Selection Procedure

A panel of judges, nominated by the ASCM Savannah Chapter Board of Directors, will evaluate applications for the scholarship and select recipients.

Announcement and Distribution of Awards

Recipients will be notified of their award selection by November 30, 2024 and will be paid towards the Fall or Winter 2022 semester or quarter. Payments will be made directly to the student to be used exclusively for tuition/books or direct college expenses.

Please email any questions to PRESIDENT@APICSSAVANNAH.ORG.